East Ayrshire Car Club Summer Sprint Weekend Saturday 27 July 2024 Awards

Comp
No Driver Car Class Best Time New Record Class Pos

Class J1 Standard car driven by drivers aged 14 to the end of the year of their 16th birthday
101 Euan Bruce MG ZR 1400cc J1 104.92 104.92 1

Class A1 Saloon Cars up to 1400cc
704 Jody Gordon Peugeot 205 1397cc A1 96.35 1
7  Graham Shee Ford Fiesta 998cc A1 99.10 2

Class A2 Saloon Cars 1400-2000cc

10 Derek Rothnie Renault Clio 182 1998cc A2 90.79  90.79 1

Class A3 Saloon Cars over 2000cc
15 Tommy Rapson AUDI ttrs Occ A3 90.40
16  Henry Simmons Renault RS Megane (Trophy Spec) 2000cc A3 91.80 2

Class A4 Sports Cars up to 1400cc
21  Stanley Johnston Scimitar SS1 1300cc A4 114.77 1

Class A6 Sports Cars over 1700cc
23  Alexander Clubb Caterham R500 Superlight 1995cc A6 88.49 1

Class A8 Marque Road Sports Cars
26 Neil Ross Porsche Boxter 2900cc A8 93.83 1

Class A9 Scottish MX5 Hillclimb & Sprint Register Cars

730 Mike King Mazda Mx5 SVT 1800cc A9 94.56
130 Jim King Mazda Mx5 SVT 1800cc A9 94.61 2
40 David Wallace Mazda Mx5 1840cc A9 94.72 3

Class D1 Classic & Thoroughbred Road Cars
44  Michael Thornton Triumph Tr7 V8 4500cc D1 98.08 1



East Ayrshire Car Club Summer Sprint Weekend Saturday 27 July 2024 Awards

Comp
No Driver Car Class Best Time New Record Class Pos
Class B3 Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc

49 David Clark BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc B3 99.66 1

Class B6 Modified Sports Cars over 1700cc
50 Billy Lambie westfield xtr2 1300cc B6 86.81 1

Class D2 Classic & Thoroughbred modified cars
53 Sandy Bergius Ford Escort Occ D2 99.70 1

Class D3 Classic & Thoroughbred competition cars
54 Douglas Anderson Jeffrey Mk3b 748cc D3 99.95 1

Class CO0 Saloon Libre
55 Mike Murchie Ford Mk1 Fiesta 1988cc Co 94.86 1

Class C1 Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc
156 Stephen Mallet Radical PR6 1340cc C1 77.68 77.68 1

Class C3 Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc
60 Charlie Fraser Spire GT3 1396¢c C3 78.80 1

Class C4 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
63 Charlie Forsyth 130R 130R 999cc Cc4 78.49 1

Class C5 Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc
67 David Robertson Van Diemen FF Ford 1600 RF 90/91 1600c C5 91.94 1

Class C6 Racing Cars over 1600cc
No Class Awards

Fastest Time of Day
68 Stewart Robb Pilbeam Mp88-1 GV5 5000cc C6 74.64 1



EACC - Summer Sprint Tillicoultry Quarries Cup

EACC XBC
40
60
44
28

GAC - The ATeam
101
37
130
26

GAC - Roth Racing
10
23
12
58

Caithness CC
15
704
104
62

EACC 1
55
9
16
22

Scottish Sporting CC

52
53
129
729

David Wallace
Charlie Fraser
Michael Thornton
Ronnie MacGregor

Euan Bruce
Fiona Webster
Jim King

Neil Ross

Derek Rothnie
Alexander Clubb
Simon Rothnie
David Littlejohn

Tommy Rapson
Jody Gordon
Campbell Gordon
Andrew Macaskill

Mike Murchie
lan Wright
Henry Simmons
John Welsh

Ross Sutherland
Sandy Bergius
Donald Coltart
James Coltart

Best Time

94.72
78.80
98.08
93.93

104.92
99.63
94.61
93.83

90.79
88.49
94.40
85.46

90.40
96.35
100.48
78.90

94.86
102.49
91.80
89.07

91.26
99.70
94.94
94.96

Class  Class Win Time  Multiplier
A9 94.56 10.00
C3 78.80 10.00
D1 98.08 10.00
A8 93.83 10.00
J1 104.92 9.00
A9 94.56 10.00
A9 94.56 10.00
A8 93.83 10.00
A2 90.79 10.00
A6 88.49 10.00
A3 90.40 10.00
C1 77.68 10.00
A3 90.40 10.00
A1 96.35 10.00
A1 96.35 10.00
C4 78.49 10.00
Co 94.86 9.00
A1 96.35 10.00
A3 90.40 10.00
A6 88.49 10.00
B6 86.81 10.00
D2 99.70 9.00
A9 94.56 10.00
A9 94.56 10.00

Points
9.98
10.00
10.00
9.99

9.00
9.49
9.99
10.00

10.00
10.00
9.58
9.09

10.00
10.00
9.59
9.95

9.00
9.40
9.85
9.93

9.51
9.00
9.96
9.96

Best 3

29.99

29.49

29.58

29.95

29.18

29.43



East Ayrshire Car Club

No

Driver

Summer Sprint Weekend Saturday 27 July 2024

Car

Class Practice 1

Class J1 Standard car driven by drivers aged 14 to the end of the year of their 16th birthday Record:

Euan Bruce 06/04/24 - 107.1

101

Euan Bruce

MG ZR 1400cc

Class A1 Saloon Cars up to 1400cc Record: David Reid 26/07/14 - 92.59

704
7
104
9
106
8
703
706
103
105
705

Jody Gordon
Graham Shee
Campbell Gordon
lan Wright

John Hamilton
Samuel Shaw
James McGhee
lan Hamilton
Scott McGhee
Brian McCurdie

Peugeot 205 1397cc
Ford Fiesta 998cc
Peugeot 205 1397cc
Honda Jazz 1339cc
Rover Mini 1275cc
Volkswagen FOX 1000cc
Daewoo Matiz 995cc
Rover Mini 1275cc
Daewoo Matiz 995cc
Rover Mini 1275cc

Fraser McCurdie - Non Start Rover Mini 1275cc

Class A2 Saloon Cars 1400-2000cc Record: Derek Rothnie 29/07/23 - 91.26

10
11

Derek Rothnie

Grainger Robertson

Renault Clio 182 1998cc
Ford Fiesta 1999cc

Class A3 Saloon Cars over 2000cc Record: Jim Kelly 12/06/10 - 87.13

15
16
12
17
14
18
19
20

Tommy Rapson
Henry Simmons
Simon Rothnie
Simon Howarth
Jim Howarth
Alan Hier

Brian Hunter
Robert Cockling

AUDI ttrs Occ

Renault RS Megane (Trophy Spec) 2000cc
Vauxhall Astra VXR Nurburgring 1998cc
Mini R56 John Cooper Works 1600cc

Mini Cooper S 1598cc

Mini Jew 2cc

Mini R53s 1598cc

Mini Cooper S 1598cc

Class A4 Sports Cars up to 1400cc Record: Garry Dickson 15/05/04 - 84.24

21

Stanley Johnston

Scimitar SS1 1300cc

Class A6 Sports Cars over 1700cc Record: Les Mutch 10/04/10 - 82.09

23
22
24

Alexander Clubb
John Welsh
Chris McDaid

Caterham R500 Superlight 1995cc
Westfield XTR2 1300cc
Zenos E10s 1999cc

J1

A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1

A2
A2

A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3

A4

A6
A6
A6

111.23

101.86
500.00
107.39
107.33
115.74
117.01
125.79
125.71
133.84
117.65

95.49
103.84

95.74

98.43
105.48
102.97
102.29
104.97
108.25
115.76

132.92

101.49
109.06
120.81

Timed 1

105.57

101.15
100.26
100.54
103.73
107.65
113.13
120.27
122.59
129.57

90.79
97.55

200.00
92.53
97.13
98.67
98.09
98.17

102.83

107.87

118.06

92.79
90.28
90.92

Timed 2

105.28

97.56

99.10
100.48
102.49
108.39
112.67
120.89
120.89
127.98

90.79
97.34

91.86
92.93
96.97
96.93
97.79
98.89
101.67
108.29

115.65

90.90
89.07
91.36

Timed 3

104.92

96.35
100.54
101.09
104.35
107.12
112.66
118.95
120.09
136.80

91.16
97.03

90.40
91.80
94.40
96.30
96.53
97.56
101.29
104.89

114.77

88.49
89.11
90.40

Best
Time

New

104.92 104.92

96.35

99.10
100.48
102.49
107.12
112.66
118.95
120.09
127.98
999.00
999.00

90.79
97.03

90.40
91.80
94.40
96.30
96.53
97.56
101.29
104.89

114.77

88.49
89.07
90.40

90.79

Results Final at 17:20 on 27 July 2024 and
signed by James Stronach Clerk of Course
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Pos

60

34
44
51
57
63
64
67
68
69
99
99

15
36

13
18
23
33
35
40
54
59

66

11
12
13



East Ayrshire Car Club

No

25 Alisdair Matheson

Class A8 Marque Road Sports Cars Record: Graeme Bremner 12/04/09 - 88.04

26

28 Ronnie MacGregor
27 Stephen Bloxham

Class A9 Scottish MXS5 Hillclimb & Sprint Register Cars Record: David Wallace 30/07/23 - 93.67

730
130
40
129
729
35
33
38
131
39
42
37
32
36
34
731
43

Class D1 Classic & Thoroughbred road cars Record: Kieron Baillie 06/05/23 - 91.73
Triumph Tr7 V8 4500cc
Wolseley Hornet 1380cc

44  Michael Thornton

46
45

47 Leslie-Ann Scoular

Class B3 Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc Record: John Stevenson 14/05/16 - 85.16

49

Class B6 Modified Sports Cars over 1700cc Record: Les T Mutch 27/07/13 - 80.1
westfield xtr2 1300cc

50
52
51

Driver

Neil Ross

Mike King

Jim King

David Wallace
Donald Coltart
James Coltart
Ross Glen

Keith Rose
Allan Harrop
Colin Bell
Robert Yuill (Snr)
Alan Cuthbert
Fiona Webster
Lindsay Taylor
Kevin Hamilton
lan Crawford
Sophie Bell
Michael McElroy

lain Crockett
John More

David Clark

Billy Lambie
Ross Sutherland
Ross Kirk

Summer Sprint Weekend Saturday 27 July 2024

Car

Mazda MX5 1999cc

Porsche Boxter 2900cc
Honda S2000 1997cc
Mazda Eunos 1839cc

Mazda Mx5 SVT 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 SVT 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 1840cc

Mazda Mx5 1800cc

Mazda Mx5 1800cc

Mazda Mx5 Occ

Mazda Mx5 1840cc

Mazda Mx5 1800cc

Mazda Miata 1800cc

Mazda Mx5 Mk2.5 RS 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 vvt 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1840cc

Mazda Mx5 SVT Sport 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 1840cc

Mazda Mx5 1840cc

Mazda Miata 1800cc

Mazda Mx5 1800cc

Ford Anglia 105E 1598cc
MG Midget Occ

BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc

GBS Zero 1988cc

Westfield SEIW 2300cc

A6

A8
A8
A8

A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9

D1
D1
D1
D1

B3

B6
B6
B6

Class Practice 1

110.11

99.84
100.43
107.73

101.02
101.16

97.59
100.65

97.42

98.52
101.19
100.53
103.08

99.44
103.24
104.17
102.68
103.96
106.43

103.40

109.40
110.92
115.98
122.23

103.48

98.40
96.62
104.47

Timed 1

104.88

94.23
93.93
99.22

94.56
95.67
94.72
95.51
94.96
96.92
95.90
95.93
98.64
98.12
99.10
103.01
100.31
102.31
106.57
107.42
101.84

98.85
105.25
108.85
115.39

99.66

88.49
91.43
99.49

Timed 2

103.63

99.65
94.02
99.13

95.31
94.61
95.69
95.40
97.47
95.17
95.24
96.77
97.72
97.45
102.20
100.71
200.00
101.22
101.41
106.47
102.76

100.68
105.59
108.37
114.57

100.27

88.02
91.40
99.18

Timed 3

104.30

93.83
110.77
99.01

200.00
95.14
94.78
94.94
95.26
95.51
95.88
97.27
97.40
97.80

200.00
99.63

100.68

100.61

101.06

101.62

101.66

98.08
108.88
106.09
113.50

99.68

86.81
91.26
97.47

Best
Time

103.63

93.83
93.93
99.01

94.56
94.61
94.72
94.94
94.96
95.17
95.24
95.93
97.40
97.45
99.10
99.63
100.31
100.61
101.06
101.62
101.66

98.08
105.25
106.09
113.50

99.66

86.81
91.26
97.47

Results Final at 17:20 on 27 July 2024 and
signed by James Stronach Clerk of Course

Cl
Record Pos
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Pos

58

21
22
43

24
25
26
28
29
30
31
32
37
38
44
46
50
52
53
55
56

42
61
62
65

47

16
39



East Ayrshire Car Club

No Driver

Class D2 Classic & Thoroughbred modified cars Record: Michael Sutherland 07/05/22 - 90.21

53 Sandy Bergius

Class D3 Classic & Thoroughbred competition cars Record: George Coghill Snr 07/05/22 - 84.56

54  Douglas Anderson

Summer Sprint Weekend Saturday 27 July 2024

Car

Ford Escort Occ

Jeffrey Mk3b 748cc

Class CO0 Saloon Libre Record: Scott Beattie 15/04/12 - 90.62

55 Mike Murchie

Ford Mk1 Fiesta 1988cc

Class C1 Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc Record: Ross Napier 28/07/12 - 78.51

156 Stephen Mallet
58 David Littlejohn
756 Richard Mallet
57 Alan Ramsay

Radical PR6 1340cc
Radical SR3 1400cc
Radical PR6 1340cc
Chrade Imp 998cc

Class C3 Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc Record: Stephen Alexander 29/07/17 - 77.05

60 Charlie Fraser
59 Scott McWhirter

Spire GT3 1396¢cc
Renault Clio Occ

Class C4 Racing Cars up to 1100cc Record: George Coghill Jnr 06/05/23 - 72.54

63 Charlie Forsyth
62 Andrew Macaskill
64 Paul Rhodes

65 Lesley Sheridan
61 Stuart C Mather

130R 130R 999cc

Force DS 1053cc

Force TA 998cc

TDK Reynard 903 998cc
OMS Hornet 998cc

Class C5 Racing Cars 1100-1600cc Record: Stuart Sugden 06/05/23 - 69.31

67 David Robertson

Class C6 Racing Cars over 1600cc
68 Stewart Robb

Results by Raymond Mann
www.scotresults.org

Van Diemen FF Ford 1600 RF 90/91 1600cc

Record: Wallace Menzies 09/04/16 - 68.69
Pilbeam Mp88-1 GV5 5000cc

D2

D3

Co

C1
C1
C1
C1

C3
C3

C4
C4
C4
C4
C4

C5

C6

Class Practice 1

100.34

105.21

100.26

149.75

103.05
119.07

92.77

81.02
84.13
200.00
89.05

98.23

78.74

Timed 1

100.22

101.28

94.86

78.83
86.25
97.19
99.35

81.33
200.00

78.49
79.61
85.55
87.98
95.41

92.83

75.27

200.00= "Failed Run", 500.00="NTR", 999.00=No Time

Am: Weather Cloudy Track Dry
Pm: Weather Sunny Track Dry

Timed 2

99.76

99.95

95.87

77.68
85.46
91.36
98.71

78.80
92.93

200.00
78.90
83.08
87.43
91.07

94.18

74.64

Timed 3

99.70

100.11

78.39
85.70
92.45
98.03

79.19
92.69

78.87
79.13
83.27
86.90
87.93

91.94

99.70

99.95

94.86

77.68
85.46
91.36
98.03

78.80
92.69

78.49
78.90
83.08
86.90
87.93

91.94

74.64

New
Record Pos

77.68

Results Final at 17:20 on 27 July 2024 and
signed by James Stronach Clerk of Course

Best
Time

a b~ ON -

O/A
Pos

48

49

27

17
41

20

O O o oW

19

Timekeeper: Stan Thorogood

Track Controller: Lynsey Glen



East Ayrshire Car Club - Summer Sprint (Sat) - Practice 1 - Course Length

No
101
103
104
105
106

7

8

9
703
704
705
706

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
129
130
131
32
33
34

Driver
Euan Bruce
Scott McGhee
Campbell Gordon
Brian McCurdie
John Hamilton
Graham Shee
Samuel Shaw
lan Wright
James McGhee
Jody Gordon
Fraser McCurdie - Non Start
lan Hamilton
Derek Rothnie
Grainger Robertson
Simon Rothnie
Jim Howarth
Tommy Rapson
Henry Simmons
Simon Howarth
Alan Hier
Brian Hunter
Robert Cockling
Stanley Johnston
John Welsh
Alexander Clubb
Chris McDaid
Alisdair Matheson
Neil Ross
Stephen Bloxham
Ronnie MacGregor
Donald Coltart
Jim King
Colin Bell
Lindsay Taylor
Keith Rose
lan Crawford

Car
MG ZR 1400cc
Daewoo Matiz 995cc
Peugeot 205 1397cc
Rover Mini 1275cc
Rover Mini 1275cc
Ford Fiesta 998cc
Volkswagen FOX 1000cc
Honda Jazz 1339cc
Daewoo Matiz 995cc
Peugeot 205 1397cc
Rover Mini 1275cc
Rover Mini 1275cc
Renault Clio 182 1998cc
Ford Fiesta 1999cc

Vauxhall Astra VXR Nurburgring 1998cc

Mini Cooper S 1598cc
AUDI ttrs Occ

Renault RS Megane (Trophy Spec) 2000c
Mini R56 John Cooper Works 1600cc

Mini Jcw 2cc

Mini R53s 1598cc
Mini Cooper S 1598cc
Scimitar SS1 1300cc
Westfield XTR2 1300cc

Caterham R500 Superlight 1995cc

Zenos E10s 1999cc
Mazda MX5 1999cc
Porsche Boxter 2900cc
Mazda Eunos 1839cc
Honda S2000 1997cc
Mazda Mx5 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 SVT 1800cc
Mazda Miata 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 SVT Sport 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1840cc

Class
J1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A2
A2
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A4
A6
A6
A6
A6
A8
A8
A8
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9

64ft
3.08
3.69
297
3.12
2.99
0.00
3.18
2.83
3.25
2.80

3.1
2.69
2.89
2.89
2.74
2.39
2.83
3.02
3.02
2.94
3.20
3.21
2.84
2.88
2.37
3.00
2.74
2.75
2.81
2.70
2.82
2.96
2.82
2.75
2.86

Lap1l
39.52
47.75
38.70
42.20
40.87

0.00
53.42
37.92
44.62
35.66

44.24
33.44
37.23
37.56
35.65
33.28
35.36
36.50
37.04
37.94
41.01
46.85
37.95
35.10
34.38
51.30
35.30
38.04
35.42
35.76
35.71
36.69
35.94
35.93
38.05

Lap2
75.43
90.90
73.17
80.02
78.48

0.00
79.27
72.69
84.73
68.75

85.03
64.52
70.70
72.05
68.82
64.35
66.73
69.94
70.89
73.22
77.60
90.03
73.70
68.38
66.31
82.66
67.64
72.98
68.06
68.33
68.59
70.08
69.23
68.37
72.49

1.37 miles

Finish Avg Speed
111.23 44.3
133.84 36.8
107.39 45.9
117.65 41.9
115.74 42.6
500.00 9.9
117.01 42.2
107.33 46.0
125.79 39.2
101.86 48.4
125.71 39.2

95.49 51.6
103.84 47.5
105.48 46.8
102.29 48.2

95.74 51.5

98.43 50.1
102.97 47.9
104.97 47.0
108.25 45.6
115.76 42.6
132.92 37.1
109.06 45.2
101.49 48.6
120.81 40.8
110.11 44.8

99.84 49.4
107.73 45.8
100.43 491
100.65 49.0
101.16 48.8
103.08 47.8
102.68 48.0
101.19 48.7
106.43 46.3



East Ayrshire Car Club - Summer Sprint (Sat) - Practice 1 - Course Length

No
35
36
37
38
39
40
42
43
729
730
731
44
45
46
47
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
156
57
58
756
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
67
68

Driver
Ross Glen
Kevin Hamilton
Fiona Webster
Allan Harrop
Robert Yuill (Snr)
David Wallace
Alan Cuthbert
Michael McElroy
James Coltart
Mike King
Sophie Bell
Michael Thornton
John More
lain Crockett
Leslie-Ann Scoular
David Clark
Billy Lambie
Ross Kirk
Ross Sutherland
Sandy Bergius
Douglas Anderson
Mike Murchie
Stephen Mallet
Alan Ramsay
David Littlejohn
Richard Mallet
Scott McWhirter
Charlie Fraser
Stuart C Mather
Andrew Macaskill
Charlie Forsyth
Paul Rhodes
Lesley Sheridan
David Robertson
Stewart Robb

Car
Mazda Mx5 Occ
Mazda Mx5 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 Mk2.5 RS 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 vvt 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 SVT 1800cc
Mazda Miata 1800cc
Triumph Tr7 V8 4500cc
Ford Anglia 105E 1598cc
Wolseley Hornet 1380cc
MG Midget Occ
BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc
westfield xtr2 1300cc
Westfield SEIW 2300cc
GBS Zero 1988cc
Ford Escort Occ
Jeffrey Mk3b 748cc
Ford Mk1 Fiesta 1988cc
Radical PR6 1340cc
Chrade Imp 998cc
Radical SR3 1400cc
Radical PR6 1340cc
Renault Clio Occ
Spire GT3 1396¢cc
OMS Hornet 998cc
Force DS 1053cc
130R 130R 999cc
Force TA 998cc
TDK Reynard 903 998cc

Van Diemen FF Ford 1600 RF 90/91 1600

Pilbeam Mp88-1 GV5 5000cc

Class

A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
D1
D1
D1
D1
B3
B6
B6
B6
D2
D3
Cco
C1
C1
C1
C1
C3
C3
C4
C4
C4
C4
C4
C5
C6

64ft

2,77
2.80
2.82
2.83
2.95
2.99
2.95
2.92
2.69
2.77

3.07
2.99
2.88
2.83
3.18
3.02
2.95
2.58
2.71
2.89
2.72
2.64
2.92

3.01
2.52

219
2.65

2.36
2.39
214

Lapl

34.89
36.60
37.12
35.73
35.34
34.47
36.23
37.44
34.11
38.06

38.76
41.23
39.55
43.37
36.71
34.82
37.13
34.15
35.08
38.19
34.76
32.13
37.26

37.69
32.46

30.07
29.06

19.34
34.45
28.13

Lap2

66.81
70.40
70.93
68.24
67.56
66.20
69.37
70.56
66.05
69.64

74.40
79.01
75.41
83.29
70.17
65.76
70.92
65.79
67.96
72.04
67.15
59.22
70.96

71.14
62.58

57.15
55.18

59.60
66.40
53.59

1.37 miles
Finish Avg Speed
98.52 50.1
103.96 47.4
104.17 47.3
100.53 491
99.44 49.6
97.59 50.5
103.24 47.8
103.40 47.7
97.42 50.6
101.02 48.8
109.40 451
115.98 42.5
110.92 44.5
122.23 40.4
103.48 47.7
98.40 50.1
104.47 47.2
96.62 51.0
100.34 49.2
105.21 46.9
100.26 49.2
149.75 32.9
119.07 41.4
103.05 47.9
92.77 53.2
84.13 58.6
81.02 60.9
200.00 24.7
89.05 55.4
98.23 50.2
78.74 62.6



East Ayrshire Car Club - Summer Sprint (Sat) - Time 1 - Course Length

No
101
103
104
105
106

7

8

9
703
704
705
706

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
129
130
131
32
33
34

Driver
Euan Bruce
Scott McGhee
Campbell Gordon
Brian McCurdie
John Hamilton
Graham Shee
Samuel Shaw
lan Wright
James McGhee
Jody Gordon
Fraser McCurdie - Non Start
lan Hamilton
Derek Rothnie
Grainger Robertson
Simon Rothnie
Jim Howarth
Tommy Rapson
Henry Simmons
Simon Howarth
Alan Hier
Brian Hunter
Robert Cockling
Stanley Johnston
John Welsh
Alexander Clubb
Chris McDaid
Alisdair Matheson
Neil Ross
Stephen Bloxham
Ronnie MacGregor
Donald Coltart
Jim King
Colin Bell
Lindsay Taylor
Keith Rose
lan Crawford

Car
MG ZR 1400cc
Daewoo Matiz 995cc
Peugeot 205 1397cc
Rover Mini 1275cc
Rover Mini 1275cc
Ford Fiesta 998cc
Volkswagen FOX 1000cc
Honda Jazz 1339cc
Daewoo Matiz 995cc
Peugeot 205 1397cc
Rover Mini 1275cc
Rover Mini 1275cc
Renault Clio 182 1998cc
Ford Fiesta 1999cc
Vauxhall Astra VXR Nurburgring 1998cc
Mini Cooper S 1598cc
AUDI ttrs Occ
Renault RS Megane (Trophy Spec) 2000c
Mini R56 John Cooper Works 1600cc
Mini Jew 2cc
Mini R53s 1598cc
Mini Cooper S 1598cc
Scimitar SS1 1300cc
Westfield XTR2 1300cc
Caterham R500 Superlight 1995cc
Zenos E10s 1999cc
Mazda MX5 1999cc
Porsche Boxter 2900cc
Mazda Eunos 1839cc
Honda S2000 1997cc
Mazda Mx5 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 SVT 1800cc
Mazda Miata 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 SVT Sport 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1840cc

Class
J1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A2
A2
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A4
A6
A6
A6
A6
A8
A8
A8
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9

64ft
2.93
3.49
2.77

2.79
279
3.02
3.10
2.95
2,70

3.10
2.45
2.71
2.61
2.66
0.00
2.56
2.86
2.93
2.72
272
3.94
2.62
2.50
2.11
2.59
2.66
2.51
2.57
2.55
2.53
2.53
2.68
2.54
2,70

Lap1l
37.48
46.27
35.04

37.78
35.70

0.00
36.88
42.03
37.64

43.20
31.81
17.36
33.61
34.47

0.00
32.87
34.82
34.79
36.55
38.42
42.73
32.10
31.94
31.65
36.42
33.21
34.31
33.02
33.59
33.85
35.00
34.97
34.39
38.28

Lap2
71.43
87.83
67.68

72.94
67.87
39.77
70.27
81.17
69.37

83.04
61.17
65.69
65.80
65.92

0.00
62.51
66.92
66.48
69.75
73.14
80.22
61.11
62.25
61.24
70.90
63.73
66.67
63.49
64.43
64.77
66.88
67.43
65.28
72.71

1.37 miles
Finish Avg Speed
105.57 46.7
129.57 38.1
100.54 491
107.65 45.8
100.26 49.2
113.13 43.6
103.73 47.5
120.27 41.0
101.15 48.8
122.59 40.2
90.79 54.3
97.55 50.6
97.13 50.8
98.09 50.3
200.00 24.7
92.53 53.3
98.67 50.0
98.17 50.2
102.83 48.0
107.87 45.7
118.06 41.8
90.28 54.6
92.79 53.2
90.92 54.2
104.88 47.0
94.23 52.3
99.22 49.7
93.93 52.5
95.51 51.6
95.67 51.6
98.64 50.0
100.31 49.2
95.90 51.4
106.57 46.3



East Ayrshire Car Club - Summer Sprint (Sat) - Time 1 - Course Length

No
35
36
37
38
39
40
42
43
729
730
731
44
45
46
47
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
156
57
58
756
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
67
68

Driver
Ross Glen
Kevin Hamilton
Fiona Webster
Allan Harrop
Robert Yuill (Snr)
David Wallace
Alan Cuthbert
Michael McElroy
James Coltart
Mike King
Sophie Bell
Michael Thornton
John More
lain Crockett
Leslie-Ann Scoular
David Clark
Billy Lambie
Ross Kirk
Ross Sutherland
Sandy Bergius
Douglas Anderson
Mike Murchie
Stephen Mallet
Alan Ramsay
David Littlejohn
Richard Mallet
Scott McWhirter
Charlie Fraser
Stuart C Mather
Andrew Macaskill
Charlie Forsyth
Paul Rhodes
Lesley Sheridan
David Robertson
Stewart Robb

Car
Mazda Mx5 Occ
Mazda Mx5 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 Mk2.5 RS 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 vvt 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 SVT 1800cc
Mazda Miata 1800cc
Triumph Tr7 V8 4500cc
Ford Anglia 105E 1598cc
Wolseley Hornet 1380cc
MG Midget Occ
BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc
westfield xtr2 1300cc
Westfield SEIW 2300cc
GBS Zero 1988cc
Ford Escort Occ
Jeffrey Mk3b 748cc
Ford Mk1 Fiesta 1988cc
Radical PR6 1340cc
Chrade Imp 998cc
Radical SR3 1400cc
Radical PR6 1340cc
Renault Clio Occ
Spire GT3 1396¢cc
OMS Hornet 998cc
Force DS 1053cc
130R 130R 999cc
Force TA 998cc
TDK Reynard 903 998cc

Van Diemen FF Ford 1600 RF 90/91 1600

Pilbeam Mp88-1 GV5 5000cc

Class

A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
D1
D1
D1
D1
B3
B6
B6
B6
D2
D3
Co
C1
C1
C1
C1
C3
C3
C4
C4
C4
C4
C4
C5
C6

64ft

2.67
2.66
2.71
2.55
2.65
2.58
2.71
272
2.51
2.57
2.68
2.83
2.75
275
2.39
2.86
2.55
2.64
2.31
2.57
2.63
2.39
219
2.57
2.20
2.87
0.00
2.39
2.32
2.04
2.26
275
2.25
2.31
2.23

Lap1l

34.24
35.71
36.00
33.71
34.52
33.23
34.61
35.60
33.00
33.14
37.37
35.04
38.02
36.91
39.82
34.79
31.30
35.07
31.83
34.85
35.92
32.46
27.64
34.98
29.64
33.00

0.00
28.18
32.86
27.48
27.72
30.72
30.53
32.48
26.58

Lap2

65.84
68.87
69.43
64.82
66.32
63.97
66.34
68.88
63.77
63.86
72.09
66.91
72.90
71.24
78.01
67.13
59.93
67.12
61.64
67.40
68.67
63.49
53.30
67.30
58.40
65.19

0.00
54.83
63.72
53.72
53.31
58.62
59.25
62.52
51.03

1.37 miles
Finish Avg Speed
96.92 50.9
102.31 48.2
103.01 47.9
95.93 51.4
98.12 50.3
94.72 52.1
99.10 49.8
101.84 48.4
94.96 51.9
94.56 52.2
107.42 45.9
98.85 49.9
108.85 45.3
105.25 46.9
115.39 42.7
99.66 49.5
88.49 55.7
99.49 49.6
91.43 53.9
100.22 49.2
101.28 48.7
94.86 52.0
78.83 62.6
99.35 49.6
86.25 57.2
97.19 50.7
200.00 247
81.33 60.6
95.41 51.7
79.61 62.0
78.49 62.8
85.55 57.7
87.98 56.1
92.83 53.1
75.27 65.5



East Ayrshire Car Club - Summer Sprint (Sat) - Time 2 - Course Length

No
101
103
104
105
106

7

8

9
703
704
705
706

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
129
130
131
32
33
34

Driver
Euan Bruce
Scott McGhee
Campbell Gordon
Brian McCurdie
John Hamilton
Graham Shee
Samuel Shaw
lan Wright
James McGhee
Jody Gordon
Fraser McCurdie - Non Start
lan Hamilton
Derek Rothnie
Grainger Robertson
Simon Rothnie
Jim Howarth
Tommy Rapson
Henry Simmons
Simon Howarth
Alan Hier
Brian Hunter
Robert Cockling
Stanley Johnston
John Welsh
Alexander Clubb
Chris McDaid
Alisdair Matheson
Neil Ross
Stephen Bloxham
Ronnie MacGregor
Donald Coltart
Jim King
Colin Bell
Lindsay Taylor
Keith Rose
lan Crawford

Car
MG ZR 1400cc
Daewoo Matiz 995cc
Peugeot 205 1397cc
Rover Mini 1275cc
Rover Mini 1275cc
Ford Fiesta 998cc
Volkswagen FOX 1000cc
Honda Jazz 1339cc
Daewoo Matiz 995cc
Peugeot 205 1397cc
Rover Mini 1275cc
Rover Mini 1275cc
Renault Clio 182 1998cc
Ford Fiesta 1999cc
Vauxhall Astra VXR Nurburgring 1998cc
Mini Cooper S 1598cc
AUDI ttrs Occ
Renault RS Megane (Trophy Spec) 2000c
Mini R56 John Cooper Works 1600cc
Mini Jew 2cc
Mini R53s 1598cc
Mini Cooper S 1598cc
Scimitar SS1 1300cc
Westfield XTR2 1300cc
Caterham R500 Superlight 1995cc
Zenos E10s 1999cc
Mazda MX5 1999cc
Porsche Boxter 2900cc
Mazda Eunos 1839cc
Honda S2000 1997cc
Mazda Mx5 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 SVT 1800cc
Mazda Miata 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 SVT Sport 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1840cc

Class
J1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A2
A2
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A4
A6
A6
A6
A6
A8
A8
A8
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9

64ft
2.84
3.28
2.74

2.80
277
2.99
2.73
2.85
2.60

3.23
2.54
2.82
2.88
2.76
1.98
2.59
2.81
2.75
2.80
2.97
2.82
2.44
2.49
2.26
2.61
2.65
2.46
2.60
2.52
2.56
2.61
0.00
2.55
2.69

Lap1l
36.85
44.88
35.57

38.14
34.55
39.84
35.97
42.27
34.05

42.69
31.93
34.11
33.75
33.97
31.53
32.45
34.25
34.61
36.25
38.15
40.37
31.45
31.29
31.53
36.02
33.04
34.28
32.90
33.49
32.89
34.67

0.00
33.52
35.80

Lap2
70.58
86.46
68.19

73.65
66.87
76.28
69.24
81.51
65.88

82.06
61.28
65.64
64.98
65.77
61.44
62.84
65.56
66.13
68.86
73.44
77.54
60.37
60.89
61.16
69.64
67.74
66.59
63.22
64.33
63.68
66.37

0.00
64.38
68.64

1.37 miles

Finish Avg Speed
105.28 46.8
127.98 38.5
100.48 491
108.39 45.5
99.1 49.8
112.67 43.8
102.49 48.1
120.89 40.8
97.56 50.6
120.89 40.8
90.79 54.3
97.34 50.7
96.97 50.9
97.79 50.4
91.86 53.7
92.93 53.1
96.93 50.9
98.89 49.9
101.67 48.5
108.29 45.5
115.65 42.6
89.07 55.4
90.9 54.3
91.36 54.0
103.63 47.6
99.65 49.5
99.13 49.8
94.02 52.5
95.4 51.7
94.61 52.1
97.72 50.5
200 24.7
95.24 51.8
101.41 48.6



East Ayrshire Car Club - Summer Sprint (Sat) - Time 2 - Course Length

No
35
36
37
38
39
40
42
43
729
730
731
44
45
46
47
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
156
57
58
756
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
67
68

Driver
Ross Glen
Kevin Hamilton
Fiona Webster
Allan Harrop
Robert Yuill (Snr)
David Wallace
Alan Cuthbert
Michael McElroy
James Coltart
Mike King
Sophie Bell
Michael Thornton
John More
lain Crockett
Leslie-Ann Scoular
David Clark
Billy Lambie
Ross Kirk
Ross Sutherland
Sandy Bergius
Douglas Anderson
Mike Murchie
Stephen Mallet
Alan Ramsay
David Littlejohn
Richard Mallet
Scott McWhirter
Charlie Fraser
Stuart C Mather
Andrew Macaskill
Charlie Forsyth
Paul Rhodes
Lesley Sheridan
David Robertson
Stewart Robb

Car
Mazda Mx5 Occ
Mazda Mx5 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 Mk2.5 RS 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 vvt 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 SVT 1800cc
Mazda Miata 1800cc
Triumph Tr7 V8 4500cc
Ford Anglia 105E 1598cc
Wolseley Hornet 1380cc
MG Midget Occ
BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc
westfield xtr2 1300cc
Westfield SEIW 2300cc
GBS Zero 1988cc
Ford Escort Occ
Jeffrey Mk3b 748cc
Ford Mk1 Fiesta 1988cc
Radical PR6 1340cc
Chrade Imp 998cc
Radical SR3 1400cc
Radical PR6 1340cc
Renault Clio Occ
Spire GT3 1396¢cc
OMS Hornet 998cc
Force DS 1053cc
130R 130R 999cc
Force TA 998cc
TDK Reynard 903 998cc

Van Diemen FF Ford 1600 RF 90/91 1600

Pilbeam Mp88-1 GV5 5000cc

Class

A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
D1
D1
D1
D1
B3
B6
B6
B6
D2
D3
Co
C1
C1
C1
C1
C3
C3
C4
C4
C4
C4
C4
C5
C6

64ft

2.54
2.78
2.70
2.57
2.68
2.55
2.79
274
2.46
2.52
2.79
2.65
2.70
273
2.47
2.71
2.46
2.67
2.40
2.45
2.60
242
219
2.50
2.28
3.12
244
2.37
2.48
2.16
0.00
2.48
2.26
2.30
2.28

Lap1l

33.43
35.19
35.41
33.79
34.30
33.23
36.20
35.68
33.44
32.88
37.55
35.69
38.22
36.92
38.78
34.69
30.85
35.12
31.90
34.28
35.68
33.07
27.49
34.60
29.33
32.27
32.25
27.69
31.83
27.33

0.00
29.62
30.39
32.76
26.47

Lap2

64.27
68.27
68.27
65.21
65.95
63.86
69.62
68.84
64.58
63.98
72.54
68.35
73.26
70.97
76.53
67.36
59.37
67.25
61.81
67.28
68.13
64.42
52.45
66.72
57.55
61.78
62.30
53.12
61.61
53.13

0.00
56.61
59.04
63.43
50.64

1.37 miles

Finish Avg Speed
95.17 51.8
101.22 48.7
100.71 49.0
96.77 51.0
97.45 50.6
95.69 51.5
102.2 48.3
102.76 48.0
97.47 50.6
95.31 51.7
106.47 46.3
100.68 49.0
108.37 45.5
105.59 46.7
114.57 43.0
100.27 49.2
88.02 56.0
99.18 49.7
91.4 54.0
99.76 49.4
99.95 49.3
95.87 51.4
77.68 63.5
98.71 50.0
85.46 57.7
91.36 54.0
92.93 53.1
78.8 62.6
91.07 54.2
78.9 62.5
200 247
83.08 59.4
87.43 56.4
94.18 52.4
74.64 66.1



East Ayrshire Car Club - Summer Sprint (Sat) - Time 3 - Course Length

No
101
103
104
105
106

7

8

9
703
704
705
706

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
129
130
131
32
33
34

Driver
Euan Bruce
Scott McGhee
Campbell Gordon
Brian McCurdie
John Hamilton
Graham Shee
Samuel Shaw
lan Wright
James McGhee
Jody Gordon
Fraser McCurdie - Non Start
lan Hamilton
Derek Rothnie
Grainger Robertson
Simon Rothnie
Jim Howarth
Tommy Rapson
Henry Simmons
Simon Howarth
Alan Hier
Brian Hunter
Robert Cockling
Stanley Johnston
John Welsh
Alexander Clubb
Chris McDaid
Alisdair Matheson
Neil Ross
Stephen Bloxham
Ronnie MacGregor
Donald Coltart
Jim King
Colin Bell
Lindsay Taylor
Keith Rose
lan Crawford

Car
MG ZR 1400cc
Daewoo Matiz 995cc
Peugeot 205 1397cc
Rover Mini 1275cc
Rover Mini 1275cc
Ford Fiesta 998cc
Volkswagen FOX 1000cc
Honda Jazz 1339cc
Daewoo Matiz 995cc
Peugeot 205 1397cc
Rover Mini 1275cc
Rover Mini 1275cc
Renault Clio 182 1998cc
Ford Fiesta 1999cc
Vauxhall Astra VXR Nurburgring 1998cc
Mini Cooper S 1598cc
AUDI ttrs Occ
Renault RS Megane (Trophy Spec) 2000c
Mini R56 John Cooper Works 1600cc
Mini Jew 2cc
Mini R53s 1598cc
Mini Cooper S 1598cc
Scimitar SS1 1300cc
Westfield XTR2 1300cc
Caterham R500 Superlight 1995cc
Zenos E10s 1999cc
Mazda MX5 1999cc
Porsche Boxter 2900cc
Mazda Eunos 1839cc
Honda S2000 1997cc
Mazda Mx5 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 SVT 1800cc
Mazda Miata 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 SVT Sport 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1840cc

Class
J1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A2
A2
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A4
A6
A6
A6
A6
A8
A8
A8
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9

64ft
2.85
3.73
2.72

2.74
275
3.02
2.96
2.89
2.57

3.13
2.55
2.66
2.56
2.62
2.01
2.54
2.87
2.73
2.71
2.73
2.79
2.92
2.50
2.22
2.70
2.63
2.53
2.53
2.47
2.49
2.58
2.71
2.51
2.63

Lap1l
36.73
46.59
35.73

37.32
35.15
39.68
36.60
41.40
33.65

42.68
31.99
33.78
33.61
33.70
30.99
32.60
34.03
34.14
35.84
37.15
39.79
32.22
30.56
31.03
36.43
33.30
34.95
33.26
33.37
33.37
34.37
35.11
33.44
35.50

Lap2
70.59
94.63
68.24

72.48
67.67
76.48
70.34
80.53
64.99

81.61
61.60
65.19
64.06
65.22
60.65
62.03
65.05
65.90
68.68
71.00
77.61
61.04
59.78
60.62
70.41
63.42
67.06
64.55
64.14
64.21
65.90
67.78
64.68
68.35

1.37 miles

Finish Avg Speed
104.92 47.0
136.8 36.1
101.09 48.8
107.12 46.0
100.54 49.1
112.66 43.8
104.35 47.3
118.95 41.5
96.35 51.2
120.09 41.1
91.16 541
97.03 50.8
94.4 52.2
96.53 51.1
90.4 54.6
91.8 53.7
96.3 51.2
97.56 50.6
101.29 48.7
104.89 47.0
114.77 43.0
89.11 55.3
88.49 55.7
90.4 54.6
104.3 47.3
93.83 52.6
99.01 49.8
110.77 44.5
94.94 51.9
95.14 51.8
97.4 50.6
100.68 49.0
95.88 51.4
101.06 48.8



East Ayrshire Car Club - Summer Sprint (Sat) - Time 3 - Course Length

No
35
36
37
38
39
40
42
43
729
730
731
44
45
46
47
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
156
57
58
756
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
67
68

Driver
Ross Glen
Kevin Hamilton
Fiona Webster
Allan Harrop
Robert Yuill (Snr)
David Wallace
Alan Cuthbert
Michael McElroy
James Coltart
Mike King
Sophie Bell
Michael Thornton
John More
lain Crockett
Leslie-Ann Scoular
David Clark
Billy Lambie
Ross Kirk
Ross Sutherland
Sandy Bergius
Douglas Anderson
Mike Murchie
Stephen Mallet
Alan Ramsay
David Littlejohn
Richard Mallet
Scott McWhirter
Charlie Fraser
Stuart C Mather
Andrew Macaskill
Charlie Forsyth
Paul Rhodes
Lesley Sheridan
David Robertson
Stewart Robb

Car
Mazda Mx5 Occ
Mazda Mx5 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 Mk2.5 RS 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 vvt 1840cc
Mazda Mx5 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 1800cc
Mazda Mx5 SVT 1800cc
Mazda Miata 1800cc
Triumph Tr7 V8 4500cc
Ford Anglia 105E 1598cc
Wolseley Hornet 1380cc
MG Midget Occ
BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc
westfield xtr2 1300cc
Westfield SEIW 2300cc
GBS Zero 1988cc
Ford Escort Occ
Jeffrey Mk3b 748cc
Ford Mk1 Fiesta 1988cc
Radical PR6 1340cc
Chrade Imp 998cc
Radical SR3 1400cc
Radical PR6 1340cc
Renault Clio Occ
Spire GT3 1396¢cc
OMS Hornet 998cc
Force DS 1053cc
130R 130R 999cc
Force TA 998cc
TDK Reynard 903 998cc

Van Diemen FF Ford 1600 RF 90/91 1600

Pilbeam Mp88-1 GV5 5000cc

Class

A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
A9
D1
D1
D1
D1
B3
B6
B6
B6
D2
D3
Co
C1
C1
C1
C1
C3
C3
C4
C4
C4
C4
C4
C5
C6

64ft

2.51
2.49
2.69
2.60
2.64
2.51
0.00
2.71
244
0.00
2.64
2.79
2.69
2.71
2.45
2.78
2.79
2.63
2.50
2.49
2.60

2.38
2.53
2.28
2.83
2.35
2.40
2.28
2.04
2.07
2.62
2.21
2.26

Lap1l

33.42
34.81
34.77
33.89
34.22
33.05

0.00
35.37
33.42

0.00
35.21
34.26
37.37
38.10
38.59
34.88
30.82
34.67
31.84
34.42
35.76

27.64
34.35
29.75
32.51
31.95
28.03
30.69
26.85
27.47
29.97
30.11
32.04

Lap2

64.45
67.72
66.94
65.47
66.11
63.92

0.00
68.63
64.41

0.00
68.51
66.46
71.86
73.76
76.45
67.42
58.85
66.38
61.66
67.07
68.15

53.19
66.33
57.57
62.61
62.15
53.54
59.48
53.03
14.60
56.51
58.65
62.19

1.37 miles

Finish Avg Speed
95.51 51.6
100.61 49.0
99.63 49.5
97.27 50.7
97.8 50.4
94.78 52.0
200 247
101.66 48.5
95.26 51.8
200 24.7
101.62 48.5
98.08 50.3
106.09 46.5
108.88 453
113.5 43.5
99.68 49.5
86.81 56.8
97.47 50.6
91.26 54.0
99.7 49.5
100.11 49.3
78.39 62.9
98.03 50.3
85.7 57.5
92.45 53.3
92.69 53.2
79.19 62.3
87.93 56.1
79.13 62.3
78.87 62.5
83.27 59.2
86.9 56.8
91.94 53.6



